PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6658728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FBM THERAPEUTICS, INC.	03/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THIRONA BIO, INC.	
Street Address:	3570 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 200	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11871311
Application Number:	13112520
Application Number:	13864457
Application Number:	14637097
Application Number:	14995556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: Pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 85544-A/JPW/LMO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/John P. White/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=210414_FBM_to_Thirona_LMO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056028 FRAME: 0290

506611921

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:21 PM 03/23/2020 FILED 06:21 PM 03/23/2020 SR 20202323698 - File Number 6668145

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION: FBM THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware Corporation

FBM Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Thirona Bio, Inc."

2. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of the Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 23" day of March, 2020.

FBM THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Bv:

GDSVF&H\4960999.1

PATENT REEL: 056028 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 04/15/2021